Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the
reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed
rate financial instruments.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Enterprise Metals Limited
 Annual Report 2022 47

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Enterprise Metals Ltd

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

51

NOTE 19: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK CONTINUED

Interest rate risk is managed by closely monitoring the interest rates at various financial institutions. The Groups
exposure to interest rates is shown in the table below. The table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures
to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at reporting
date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be
reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of
other variables.

 Profit  Equity
 $  $

Period ended 30 June 2021
+20bps/-20bps in interest rates +/- 2,123  +/- 2,123
Period ended 30 June 2022
+20bps/-20bps in interest rates +/- 2,693  +/- 2,693

A summary of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk is shown below:

Floating
Interest

Rate

Fixed
Interest

maturing in 1
year or less

Fixed Interest
maturing over

1 to 5 years

Non-
interest
bearing

Total

  $ $ $ $ $
2022
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,051,770 10,000 - - 1,061,770
Trade and other receivables - - - 51,577 51,577
Total Financial Assets 1,051,770 10,000 - 51,577 1,113,347
Weighted average interest rate – cash assets 0.08% 0.27% -

Financial Liabilities at amortised cost

Trade and other payables - - - (260,973) (260,973)
Lease liability - (12,509) (9,755) -  (22,264)
Total Financial Liabilities - (12,509) (9,755) (260,973) (283,237)
Effective interest rate   4.46% 4.46%
Net financial assets 1,051,770 (2,509) (9,755) (209,396) 830,110

2021
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,471,540 10,000 - - 1,481,540
Trade and other receivables - - - 54,265 54,265
Total Financial Assets 1,471,540 10,000 - 54,265 1,535,805
Weighted average interest rate – cash assets 0.23% 0.35% -

Financial Liabilities at amortised cost

Trade and other payables - - - (126,925) (126,925)
Lease liability - (13,629) (34,229) -  (47,858)
Total Financial Liabilities - (13,629) (34,229) (126,925) (174,783)
Effective interest rate   5.05% 4.46%
Net financial assets 1,471,540 (3,629) (34,229) (72,660) 1,361,022

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Enterprise Metals Limited
Annual Report 202248

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Enterprise Metals Ltd

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

52

NOTE 19: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK CONTINUED

(d) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or otherwise
meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities.

The Group manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and ensuring